THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The following Capital Budget for Non-Utilities is hereby adopted for 2025 and 
appropriations are hereby made to the various projects as indicated below. 

SECTION 2.  Appropriations in the sum of Twenty-Six Million, Six Hundred Sixty-Three 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty-Six ($26,663,786) Dollars are hereby made from the sources 
indicated in Section 3 hereof as follows: 

Public Safety  
Police Vehicle Replacement 315,000 
Total Public Safety 315,000 

Public Works - Traffic  
Isolated Intersections 773,085 
Traffic Safety Improvements 45,010